SOCIAL MEDIA COMMENTS POLICY

Yes, Cuyahoga Falls - City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

The City of Cuyahoga Falls may make available social media applications and may publish social media content to third party sites. These sites are not official City of Cuyahoga Falls web sites and therefore, the external sites' policies apply. It is also important to note that while this is a social media website, comments may be considered public record.

We encourage you to share your thoughts as they relate to the topic being discussed. The views expressed in comments reflect those of the author and do not necessarily reflect the official views of the City of Cuyahoga Falls.

All published **Yes**, **Cuyahoga Falls** social media content is subject to monitoring. As such, we expect the overall tone of comments to be courteous and respectful. To that end, the City of Cuyahoga Falls has established the following policy in regard to the posting of comments, and we reserve the discretion to delete comments that are inconsistent with our policy.

Comments or postings that contain any of the following will be deleted:

- content that is off subject or out of context with the topic;
- obscene, indecent, or profane language or pictures;
- threats or defamatory statements;
- offensive terms that target protected classes;
- language that promotes or endorses services or products;
- personal identifying information or sensitive personal information;
- language that incites or promotes violence or illegal activities:
- information that reasonably could compromise public safety;
- advertises or promotes a commercial product or service;
- promotes or endorses political campaigns or candidates; and
- misrepresentation, e.g., falsely claiming to be a well-known person the President, a celebrity, etc.

In addition to the items listed above, duplicate comments may also be deleted.